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TREASURER'S REPORT.

TREASURER'S OYFICE,

STATE OF MINNESOTA, - E
ST1. PauL, DEC. 1, 1874

T'o the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives:

GENTLENMEN :—1n obedience to the requirements of law, I have the honor to
submit my annoal report of the tranasctions of this offlice for the flscal year ending
November 30th, 1874.

The recelpts were as follows :

¢

For Revenne Fund........... e .8 424,042 52
For Interest Fund.-........ g 57,616 44
For 8inking Fund........... PN 28,758 45
For State Institutions Fund..eevvsesecsvnssssvannss. 271,118 27
For Permanent School Fund.........ceen Cevebanerren 87,626 48
For General School Fund.... ..vevnvevivasscrensnas .+ 189,826 84
For Permanent Unlversity Fund..... vaeeen eeaanvana 11,070 36
For Geveral Unlversity Fund...cveecaeesecere s crenas 11,524 53
For Interpal Improvement Fond...ovevceeonrees e 17,413 G1
For Joternal Improvement Land Pagd«esvivreeannns . 1,015 51
For Ioterest on Railroad Bonds Fund.. . vevcvvcenrnns 10,92% 36
For Inebriato Asylum Fund.....oeeemvesevnsvcosnsnss 1,975 18

Total.eosvraeronscananas cesianenaena...81,112,812 62
Balance in Treasnry December 1 8T enncnnens vese. 218,803 35

Totnl receiplB e crvrvaenernnanrsanasasuscanes $1,531,210 87 £1,881,21v 87

The di sbursements were as follows:

From Revente FUNd . ove ivee taienennasansanannsisans .8 460,602 56
From Interest Fund. . veeciieiianionavsnsecnnssanss 46,631 78
From Sinking Fund...... chsararans erevesaneusnuans 55,822 52
From State Institutlons Fund.... oo veeninennas «a.. 252,625 10
From Permanent School Fund..ccageveree soneivonans 86,895 00
From General Schoel Fand.... .J.' eerirasaraansas 194,979 11
From Permancnt Unlverstty Fund. oo veeecooncersans 9,910 00
From (General Tpiversity Fund.... .eesoveevecacnnans . 11,088 37
From Internal Improvement Fund.....c.ecacrecennss 14,813 07
Fcom Internal Improvement Land Fund...-..cvvvvies 2,267 50
From Interest on Rallroad Bonds Fund.« e vvevvnnnn . 10,5662 50
From Incbriate Asylum Fand...... eebserane e e 2,832 05

Totaleeeroeariaviniirunserrsannnsonranoes voes.B1,148,059 96 81,148,069 96
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Leaving balance in Tremsury December 1, 1874, belonging to the several funds
a3 follows : .

i/

To Revente Fund..cces e coseerneoanaans .8 30,416 62

To Interest FUnA. e coerrenesrsnsasesaes 40,330 63
To SIDKIOE Fund..os .ceveesoenescesconsennannnncoes . 5,899 28
To State lostitutions Fund. ..oes ceseonenconscaansuens, 88,616 12
To Permanent School FUnd..os coueciinseoesronasnas .. 6,646 91
To General School Fund........ e eatacenssess sesasa. 12,795 62

To Permanent Unlversity Fund. ..o svcescnainans sesse 1,370 ¢4
To General Unlversity Fund.....cvvevirieiinnnnnnanes 2,828 38
To Interna)l Improvement Fund..... ew it aan taneraes 10,768 16
To Internal Improvement Laod Fund...sveenveesaesn.. 1,326 44
To Interest on Raflroad Bonds Fult..cseserevncnesenes 1,797 67
To Inebriate Asylem Fond.cvveevsurervraraisnass 754 80

TOLAL 4 su vateatssirnsansnssstsisnsssssnanannnnen -@183,150 91 £183,150 91

REVENUE FUND.

Receipts.
From County Trcasurere, see Statement “A,”..........$878,857 34
From miscellancous sources, see Statement “B,”...... 50,186 18
Balance in Treasury December 1, 1878. .- cuvevacnnae. 66,976 66
Total..vsvereanas teendareaeeraaaans 491,010 18
Disbursements.
Paid-Btate Auditor's warrants............. taraseesareenanonn venas $460,602 56

Leaving balance 1o Treasory, December 1, 1874.. e vuueneersnenns §30,416 62

There were received during the flscal year of 1874:

From Interest on State deposits........ - Iversietuanrennranae $9,270 29
From Insurance Commissioner for fees......ocvounain tereresannen 4,845 83
From sale of special Iaws of 1874, ..« covevvvnnranenienns 46 50

INTEREST FUND.

Receipts.
From Couniy Treasurers, see Statement “A,"......... .- 857,516 44
Balance in Treasury December 1, 1873........ . 30,045 97
B T 887,562 41
Disbursements.

Pald State Anditor's WATFADEB -s.vcuuravrnns vrvesnas a0 §31,255 00
Transferred to revenue MUNd.vve vovncorrsnanavessraa.eas 15,876 78

TOURL v v arvncenescnsonnsoasascsnenrnnnesss sonns 846,631 78

———— e ——

Leaving balance In Treasury December 1, 1874...c.00venanne. vheas 840,200 63
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BINKING FUND,
Receipts.

From County Treasurers, see Statement ““A,"....c0 ... 828,758 45
Balance in Treasury December 1, 1878........... veneanes 32,468 TO

TotAleuurernsncasrsontosnasssssvonnanssanstsansas
Disbursementis.

Angust 13, paid for §12,000 Misacurl 6 per cent. currency

DTS v v eee s0us vrarotnnsaarsrssasisinnnseennr sanasnan 811,105 47
Aungust 17, pa.icl for $38,000 Misaoun 6 per cent. cul'rencjr
7 Y 1 T .+ 85,266 94
August 20, paid for 810,000 Missouri 6 per cent. currency
OIS ¢ e v e ve st mmrn s st s tnannsrareaarsantanannnernnr 0,280 &1
Paid State Auditor’s warrants..... Ceereseaaas erraarans 81 00
TOtales it srnriarsssossnrnarnnerynnnane trrssnnrren
Leaving balance in Treasury December 1, 1874. .00 vevcanncannnnns .

The sloking furd now holds the following securities:

Misdourl 6 per cent. currency bonds..crvvertaumeriecnsorrenseaens

ETATE INSTITUTION FUND.

; Recelpts,

From County Treasurers, see Statement “A,".......... 115,032 42
From miscellaneons sources, see Statement ‘B, ...... 156,085 85
Balance in Treasury December 1, 1873......c0vvieenr o 60,122 08

Disbursements.

Pald State Auditors WAITRDOLS ceanveercine vannnvses o §240,625 10
Transferred to Permanent Unlversity.....ovcuvunioanas 12,000 00

Total . caevs s Ceseeananas [
Leaving balance in Treaaury Decemberl 1874... B

There were collected during the fiscal year of 1874 :

From rallroad companiC8.ssesrurvarirsnnnsnns heestt et aasn s
From telegraph companiCB. . svcrerueniniainns reserses semeceven
Fromlnsurancecompanies ...... Bt anaa.

PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND.
Receipts,

From County Treasurers, see Statement “A,".......,.... 868,196 92
From miscellaneous sources, see Statement “B,”........ 24,428 53
Bulauce in Treasury December 1, 1878 440 vvvivunssasnsa 5,416 46

TOLAL - ccvevnnnspsone nnun k068 snenivsnarens .....-.393,041 91

861,229 15

Y
. 855,822 92

95,399 28

860,000 0g

$321,241 22

$252,625 10
68,616 12

§129,907 08
673 20
25,505 62

£93,041 91
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Disbursements.

Febrnary 1, pald for 310,000 Minnesota 7 per cent. Loan

L2 0 - 2R 210,000 00
April 1, paicl for §5,000 Minnesota 7 per cent, Loan of

1878.. veran veervsaess 5,000 00
May 1, puld for $2 000 MinnesotaT per cent Loau or 1873 2,000 00
August 18, paid for $10,000 Missouri 6 per cent. carrency

bonds.. .....c.v.. creaeae Cavedkearaaas 9,250 00
August 17, pald for $36 O'JO Missouri 6 per eent. currency
bouds ............................................. 33,300 00
November 23, paid for $14,000 Missounrl 6 per cent. cnr-
rency DODAS -+ +« -« v rmnnrnnnnsvnnenssnosss vesereerans 183,125 00
November 30, paid for 314 0-00 Missourl Gper cent. cur-
rencybonds b aeeranne, tesse saeras seenasess 13,720 00
Total.vaeer it vnesnn st vassancnnn ............386890 00
Leaving balance in Treasary December 1, 1874.. R L

228

The following securities are now held by the permanent school fund:

Minnesota 7 per cent. bonds, loan of 1867, COFreNET reessrecanrs N
Minpesota 7 per cent. bonds, lonn of 1868, CULLENCY . cvane arnnar .
Miopesota 7 per cent. bonds, loan of 1869, CUrTeDCY reevssn- .

U. 8. 6s. bonds of ’81, registered, gold.....ecviiiiviecannenns .
U. 8. 5-20 bonds, reglstered, gold. ..o viuririeiineiinrnenoinns fanee
Milssoarl 6 per cent honds, CUTTENCF .. cv vuve rvvranrrvesareaanenss B
Minnesota 7 por cent. bonds, loan of 1878 .. 0. v iiviiiiivrnsranans .
U. 8. 6 per cent. currency bonds, registered....c ocvveivennns P

GENERAL BCHOOL FUND.

Receipis.
From County Treasurers, see Statement A, ...n .0 .+ §120,792 50
From miscellaneous sources, sec Statement ¢“B,"....... 69,084 54
Balance ln Treasury December 1, 1878....0cveecnace e 17,947 89
Totaleeevvosneeassasnaroonas e came s nre rain nh e
 Disbursements.
Paid State Auditor’s WATTADLS . cevvsns taanvarincsssasnnrs case vews
Leaving balance in Treasury December 1, 1874..0400 ... seeresrans

Par Value.
2100,000 00
100,000 00
50,000 00
10,000 00
77,800 00
232,000 00
215,000 00
355,000 00

$207,774 18

8194,979 11

$12,795 62

Of the above balance the sum of §5,432 74 belongs to the apportioned school

{fund on outetanding warrants.

PERMANENT UNIVERSITY FUND.

Reeeipts.
From County Treasurers, see Statement “A,"..........8 4487 85
From miscellaneous sources, see Statement ¢ B P raee .+ 6,618 01
Traopsfer from State instlt.utlon fand.cceciiinnvarnnnnas . 12,000 00

Balance in Tréeasury December 1, 1878 a0 vvviniiinenene 248 08

$28,810 44
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Disbursements,

April1, paid for 38,000 Minnesota 7 per cent. loan of1875..§ 8,000 00
Auguast 17, paid for 12,000 Mlssouri 6 per cent. currency

DOTHA +e s e 2anesnssnnnmn eman samean areas caansaarnsnns 11,100 00
November 80, pald t‘or &8 000 Missouri 6 per cent curren-
¥ bondB..esrianuaneriernan Cesisreaares ierssinensvss 7,840 00
T '
Leaving a balance in Treasury Deccmber 1, 1874.. iraseeasaes .

The permanent university fund now holds the following securitles:

»

U. 8. 6 per cent. carrency bonds, regiatered....vvovvivnivi soranas
Minnezota 7 per cent. carrency honds, loan of 1878+, v cvvivavavres
Missourl 6 per cent. currency bonds......covvviieniiiania o, ceres

GENERAL UNIVERSITY FUND.

Receipts.
From County Treasurers, gee Statement “A,”...c0nn.nn $9,696 44
From miscellaneons sources, see Statement *'B,”..... vees 1,928 00
Balance In Treasury December 1, 1873 ceciivarsccanenne 1,892 22
Total..... G Ettaanesaraureraressere st anaaneanens -
Lrigbursements.
Pald State Anditor’s warrants..ievues.... trrierreasaaaans dernenes
Leaving balance In Treasury December 1, 1874...0ccenuinniinn i
INTEENAL IMPROVEMENT FUND.
Reeeipts.
From miscellanecus sources, see statement “B,”........ 817,418 61
Balance in Treacury December 1, 1878...c.c0uvrvuvvevee 8,167 61
Totaleveaoran s 4 itaeieasitaassastei e nansnnsa -
Disbursements.
Paid State Audlior’s WAITANLS . v verraceserrinaass sasansnnsassse
Leaving balance in Treasury December I, 1874.scasurrcnrcnnccans .

INTERNAL JMPROVEMENT LAND FUND.

Béceipts.
From County Treasurers, see Statement “‘A,”......cc.... 8 958 51
From miscellaneous sources, see ‘itatement “B AT T 60 00
Balence in Treasury December 1, 1878.. vesseananares 2,578 48
TotBle e eeonussrsnnaseennsacnsonssnssosnss tassones

821,940 00
1,870 44

Par ;F’alua.

8 5,000 00
15,000 00
20,000 00

813,416 75

$11,088 87

82,328 88

$25,581 02

8.4,813 07

10,768 15

$8,508 094
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Dishursements.
January 2, paid for &2, 000 U S § per cent. currency bonds reg-
istergd T ke S o e $2,267 50
Leaving balance in Treasury December 1, 1874 coscsssnvssasnaans 81,326 44

The internal improvement land fund now holds the following securitles:

Par Valus.
T. 8. 8 per cent. currency bonds registered...ce -excrssvscrvrarees 82,000 00
INTEREST ON RAILROAD BOND3 FUND.
Receipts.

From County Treasurers, see Statement “A,” - c.cvareene 810,925 86

Balance In Treasury December 1, 1878 ..o veces vunennss . 1,434 71
Tl eee vursreen 812,860 07

Disbursements
Pald State Audltor's warrant3..ee..... Geesenan tteasssenaraannaans 810,562 50
Leaving balance in Treasury December 1, 1874 00 ucuuvan frearenea 81,797 57
INESRIATE ASYLUM FUND,
Recelpts.

From Counnty Treasurers, see Statement ¢C,”...... veee @ 1,375 18

From miscellaneons sources, see Statement “B 7 vesan 600 00

Balance In Treasury Decemberl, 1878...cvvveviaccnennn 1,111 &7
4 oY - 98,088 83

Disbursements.
Febroary 5, patd for §1, 00(‘ U. S 6 per cent. currency

bonds..«..... Cemsestiabatraineaats g &l 181 03

May 15, paid for $1 000 U S 6 per cent, currency bonda 1,171 ¢2
B 7 Crensan., 82,332 05
Leaving balance in Treasury December 1, 1874..-cvcviviennsnraan 8754 80

The inebriate asylum fund now holds the followlng securlties:

Par Value.
U. 8. 6 per cent. carrency bonds, repistered........... vassesisan e 211,030 Q0

TAXES COLLECTED.
The following table shows the State collections of taxes from 1860 to 1874, viz.:
Tax collected In 1860 ... cuvneercennnnaes beve sanssrasnn e crererman §111,018 53

Tax collected In 1861-..cuvvrenvsennavnnen,,n dreresaians e remnnn 100,186 83
Tax collected fn 1862....ivue. tiuiiierniiiiiiiisessresaranesansn 133,001 78
29
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Tax collected In 1863. ...

Tax collected in 1864

APPENDIX,

Tax collected in 1865..... ieesssesrersenarasrnna Carasasrnsceranne
Tax collected in 1866..... eestresnessaacassanns srreessrarsannane
Tax collected in 1867..... e sssstacstsnscernnn
Tax collected in 1868..... eetearesatarssnusenns Serssesarrensasnn
Tax collected in 1869 .ces versvseesssasnseviorens srssasrasaresenss
‘Tax collected in 1870.......
Tax collected in 1871.....
Tax collected in 1872...vcven tevncnnns et re e

Tax collected 1n 1878, e e verrooscrsnsnrsrnrasss "o0a8s i iuu,uass
Tax collected In 1874.cec v vorraasrenrorersnna, it resensnsen

177,170 48
195,418 52
218,968 38
252,646 96
286,447 82
276,186 98
$18,556 86
336,460 83
410,069 66
418,253 T1
467,086 69
575,164 65
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STATEMENT «C.”

Received from County Treasurers for Inebriate Asylum Fund.

Name of County. . Amouunt.
ADoka +eoe- PR Cenevvesranuas S g 3000
BeCker -sosersonreesossosnsnsssscsnsanae Cesv et enans e sesrereentaererann 410 00
Bentof..... Cererbtanasan , 10 00
Chippewa ..evvesiras o 80 00
Lo YT 0 T R T T O TR L LR LRI 30 00
CIAY.. -crexvresnanacarsranatanssaraenans Neerenenaian eaereeraeananenns 20 00
CottonWoOod +rvvensrese soavnssiausnssnsses e 4t4s wasvisaten raanan sann s 40 00
Grant--«=«+- Frsaett seusvs tans saasanus ansaay baeretsacansnrrrar rarraanna 10 (0
HOUSLOD <« vvvsraaaasnrresnsesstessnsns saussnsssnansrassnasanrrsssnaran 60 00
Kandiyohi..-.. vt reesrees et aseeneaann P W eees betessesaseaeas 20 00
Lac gl Parle...ceivsnvenainaiiiieean i, 10 00
Le Sustl..o.vn- e erearaassaansan veeauns
Meeker .--- cavas
Mille Lacg...c-vun. .
MOWEL. . castarssrsmnnsivsssasacnsssasanssas
MUOPMQY ccorvmacen cavereneunas casinm itars
Outer Tolleeeriiie e i s e

Bt. LomiS..censscianainens .

SLEVENS «cevasencnsssvncnasnens
BwWift coseaeesss Pewairesserane
WashlDZEON cvesvassnvvenrarssnasans
WKL e cvnsr otnmnennrarasasnnnseas
WEIEDE sens cosavrsasnesnrrocsnensenvass
Yellow Mediclne..... e bttasenniree

Totaleeievosnaanas rees ee s
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APPENDIX. 261

EXPENDITURES

From December 1st, 1873, to November 30th, 1874.

a
Law Library, 187.....cccevans enersasueana Arasasrsesarasens I . 54 00
Selling State lands, 1871iseevencaess hrieamaaasas eeansaanrrenanas R 784 48
Revising war records, 1871....... bearareaans rerssseanannnn 6 00
Balarfes of judges, 1872.v.ccenvraeee 56 bb
Law Hbrary, 1872.. v tevevietsnsnressnannansanannaancasns

Ipsane building, 1872....... Preenne L aeranacenasne

Selling State lands, 1872.......c ..t Fareesacacsusaanaananans

Soldiers’ orphans, 1878 ««vcvvseenen

Inssne support, 1873....00000.

Deaf, dumb and blind suppeort, 1873.................
Prison current expenses, 1878 «vevavveccrnannssrnnsnns
Prison officers, 1878 .ccces cvvrcnsananarsannsnssonnnsnsnns

Interest on 10ang, 1878 vueecinvaranssvasussarsacenannnsacavrnnsnssrnns 14,700 00

Legislative fond, 187%....c0encvrene. 1,151 89
Unlversity buildings, 1873.. ......... esensaeseerarsnnraaeantanaesers 52,000 00
‘Third normal school baildings, 1878, crve cesecercnsenssrssssacasnsaes 10,000 00
Governor's salary, 1878. ..cecucvnennns haanesranna 500 00
Secretary’s B aeraresaaen 150 00
Auditor and Land Commlssioner’s salary, 1878..s «criereriiiiaannes 208 87
Treasurer’s salary, 1878............. Feerenaerannes teiietanaae baees 281 66
R. R. Commissioner’s salury, 1878.0cvscanc verarsearnnne [P veves 2560 00
Attorney (General’s teesteireeans 83 88
Adjutant General’s ¢ vees 1256 00
Supt. Pablic Instruction t 208 33
Insurance Commissioner's ¢ 888 87
Librarian’a " 66 85
Governors Private Secy’s 126 00
Agditor's Chief Clerk’s i P 126 00
Apgalsiant Secretary’s o 88 a8
Statlstlclian's i hressr reesevarensns B8 28
Deputy Treasurer’s “ Geecessirreeitiranne titeesssananen 126 00
Land Clerk’s & e retnses it tuneansnessnnesoanaouse 100 00
Anuditor's extra Clerk’s i vieerenrnneiaan verasessrennns - 462 00
Attorney General’s Clerk’s 165
Janitor's i renea 83 38
Publle Instraction Clerk’s 100 00
Night Watch and Epg'rs i 149 50
Milltary Storekeeper's < 100 00
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Executlve contingent, 1878, - cecveurerumnvavasrocearrresosssnnnrnsans
Secretary’s contingent, 1878, ..o iar i irinienrasinrronrsrsrannanns
Attorney General's contlngent, 1873.ccvu.veessnans,
Treasurer's contingent, 1873 +.iv.vevueinnna.n, Crameeaanas faseaasanne
Public Instruction contingent, 1878.s.useoviirraustiaariiasnensrsonss
Library contingent, I873. i vucnnsernnrrvrsncnns e eeaens
Salaries of Judges, 1878........cuun.
Supreme Court contingent, 1878.,v.0.0v00s
Clerk Supreme Court salary, 1878......00cvenunn.. Cerreans
Reporter Supreme Court 8a1ary, 1878 .cveureevasivinencrransnnnnans .e
Law library, 1878..... reeasanan O B T
Volume 19, Supreme Court Reports, 1878..cuvivnrieesrosseararsonass
Sherifl’s fond, 1878......... H ot reeabresaasestasunnoasresnnasrangirnn
Belling State 1ands, 18783 var et caeiureneseornsnnesnscvsansnoasnsons
Fuel and lghts, 1878, ccctirivrrniinncnncnernnae
Express and mileage, 1873......... e raraanaes
Hlstorlcal Society, 1878 .. ..00vveuts g .
Agricultural societies, 1873 v oovivvreiniaranrrnsrasaarsasaneronsanes
Beed wheat certificates, 1878 ... vvetsvrinnnnrerocanioars asannanvarsoas
Heatlng Capitol {deflclency 1871-2) 18758 e vnsensrarassans deraans .
State Board of Health, 1878 ... .vvnveiine ccunn tesrinsasnenarnnsenn
Traosportation of Indian prisoners, 1878, .sccvvercireviannierennerren
Co. * E.” 2d Mino. Vol., 1873..... wermeaas
Monument 5th Minn, Vol., 1878.cciivencviiarieratnsinstsrecscarasss
Repairs of Capitol, 1878..... f et dieeda4aiaceanbererbenacnnarannnn .
Rent of arsenal, 1878............ fheeidsisnernanananan raenans
Pennock Pusey, 1878 . ..veiiitnnincnsniainnns Preeaensarsasnaananas .
Duluth and Plgeon River bridge, 1878, .vvatvvrerscrsravassaanasnarss
Chippewa River bridge, 1873..... e aineenmasaerres et ranen e anna sy
Red River bridge, 1878...... heren resseeriens
Blbley county bridges, 1878 . ucvusers vetarrisrrssariose rrnsanennes =
Hawk Creek Bridge, 1873 vt uevrrererscsarnrtosreessvarossnsanaense
Bt. Francis River bridge, 1878...cvusenrannnrerseaanens
Zumbro River bridge, 1878 .. -. ievrvvvrvsenans teaaes
Kasc Chain Lake bridge, 1878 ......... D T
Minnesota Rlver bridge, 1873....... ...
Legislative fund, 1874....... Ve sesenstasaereararannan
Benate court of Ympeachment, 1874 v.veeverrasersens renavanssnnreans
Legislative committee on Southern Minnesota R. R., 1874...... -
Legislative committee on Cass connty, 1874, v cvvvisreesrrissrssaenne
Legislative committee on pine 1ands, 1874-vveuieeacra coreenroranan
Legislative committee on printing (J. C. WIse) 1878 ..cv vt earisseees
Legislatlve commitiee on ingane, 1874, vvusvevssuncrrsnrairns rorancs
Legislative commlittee on prison, 1874......... senstasnsaentsashnssnn
Legisiative committee on elevators, 1874..... tesessennaaunsy
Contested election case of L. Hoyt, 1874....... tereeeraetraaarien
Contested election case of Q. H, Howe, 1874 dedtreareretetaanetns
Contested election case of MCATLRUT, 1874 .. caurssinsneerirtaeonrsans
Senate statlonery, 1874 ......
Statlonery for Legislative and State officers, 1874..vcviveivvanraanaas
Printing messages, 187T4,. .00 vevuirrrrenerrunnnnns cereees Cereesanes .
GOVErnor’'s BAIBTY, 1874. . cueertis cesenceneccnessaarnennesssnnonnnns
Becretary’s a eerrennes
Auditor and Land Commissioner's salary, 1874....c0ieuninen . [N
Treasurer'a salary, 1874, . ccsues coneacrancunsnennrsnsnsrasennn-
Attorney General’s 821ary, 1874:. ccevevenreseranieecoenanensensannns
Adjutant General’s SAIATY .vovee vres-e
Supt. Public Instructlon BAlATY, 1874.- e veeruntersorennrasensarasss
R. R. Comm!ssioners’ ‘e tenmeennirianan tiearesaneaenees .
R. R, Comumissioners’ o Creeetesensa ssesnsesmaenranon e
Insorance Commissioner's £ T
Librarian’s a“

11
596
5t

5
1,187
1,500
169
33
500
834
100
20
1,413
500
2,000
800
800
400
2,000
£00
1,600

65,000

3,069
840
610
223
100
188

82
88
75
BOO
77
476

1,999
760

2,822

1,630

2,291

8,203

1,375

1,876

2,083
625

7,406

1,833

1,100

29
46
20

00

85
00
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Governot’s Private Secretary’s BAIALY, 1874 eunnrerirniunninenneen,
Ascigtant Secretary's rerreerattaanas haesaaeas
Statistician's B e sesramaeann enaaas .
Auditor's chief clerk’s e .,
Deputy Treasurer's e
Land Clerk’s o

Auditor's clerk's i

TPubllc Instructnr'a clerk’s i

Attorney General's clerks "

Janltor's i«

Asgistant Janltor’s " Cenrane e

Nlrht Watch, Englneer and Fireman’s salarjr, 1874 aunss e e
Militnrystorekeepers salary, 18?4 e e sead ra it a e
Executive contingent, 1874 Prees -ttt aae b aaans aeasesn
Secretary’s contingent, IB74....cvusiriiveanvianianrrerisoinnsennoas
Audltor's contogent, 1874. . e tinecvinniannsvnacanns veraee PO .
Treasurer's contingent, 1874 ......... H e et aaeaas e e

Attorney General's contingent, 1874..coeceeirrrianrarenainincisnnaes
Adjntant General's contingent, 1874 ..vvievarinnniecciiiiiiiiannaanas
Public Instruction contingent, 18T4. ..o coeiiiiracansrionarvacansnnon

R. R. Commlssloner's contfugent, 1874 ... vuuu . us rarraraeiseaaan, .
Library contingent, 1874 e vnsnnrnnnns
Salarics of judges, 1874...... P T e
Supreme Court contingeat, 1874..... Cremraearaeanenas Cersagn il
Clerk Supreme Court salary, 1874. .‘x' e senr s raen aaees '
Repo-ter Supreme Court, salary 1874 e e eviriien riiiae i iinnne v
ManhulSuprcmetourtﬁalary, 1874...
Soldiers' orphans, 1874 . fee e eiaa seneenie tataerasuetaarenarna e
In-nue support, 1I874....coovet i i i asamrissane e
Pii~on current expenses, 1874, ... .olael s, teie taseemeseaseann
Deaf, domb apd blind support, 1874 .......... vieevman s Cerrarar e
Reform Sch)iol BUPPOrt, 1874 . v iuvr s iiinecnuanecrannrsnes scaannnscnns
University suppore, 1874, .. ..o invniiiinanan., Mererairaa e e
First Normal School support, ]874... .....
Firzt Normal School 80pport, 1874, .ccverien i inriieniriaincansieas
Firat Normal School support, 1874...... teesseanne Chsneaeanyeanraens
Sheriff's fund, 1874, 0 cveianianians e e et aee e iage et aes tae
Prison bulldings, 1874 ........... Cerrareenaaaas
Insane bulidings, 1874..... Crenereiirnaan. P e seie e
Printing, advertlsing and bludlug, 1874. . vvvnlunn, T

Printing and advertlsing (deflefency) 1874 . vvvenriniiirerninrenens
Printing aod btoding (deflelency) 1874, cvve cive creiinianniiiiinerens

Printing laws 10 newspapers, 1874, .. .o vveeeriiirianicrssurnnonsvaes
Printing Inws In newspapers {deﬂclcncy) 1 ¥
Priot:og paper, 1874...0vevvaiun s
I’repnrmg and tndexing laws, B I N
Interest on loans, 1874, .cvvv e innnanas te et taanananasann Ceesan .
Selliag State lavds, 1874. e e eaarae teas e Rase ey raes
Selling University lands, 18?4 et sasrbr i eaer s Geetiearrataains .
Euel und Nghts, 1874, .- o vuiennn, erearreaaas Cesianareraanersrans .
Express and mllesge, 1874 ...... O PRI
Repafrg of Capltol, 1874, ce o v vive s siavarmeta sanasansnansaniannen sun
University (reimbursement of permanent fund) 1874.......... P
University (heating and farnishlog) 1874.........cccoiunue, Ceeteanas
Reform School butldings (heatlng) 1874.......... feras teanasesvesans
Third Normal 8chool (keating, furoishing, &ec.,} 1874.... ... vearsiaas
Law library, 1874.......... e iasr e e ereeraas
Historical Soclety, IBTd .. v i veriinnvassrsrarenannanerresnaras
Agricultorel societies, 1874.......... ..
Fittlng rooms for Secretary, 1874...cvrcvviinivinonranroatavencasa ves

Fitting Court snd Library rooms, 1874...cci.vinirnunacariieananena,
Frouotfer relicf, (seed grain} I8T4..........

263

1,375 00
916 67
916 67

1,875 00

1,875 00

1,100 00
770 00

1,100 00
150 00
916 67
319 00

1,602 00

2,504 36

78,000 00
82.593 47
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Frontier rellef, (distress) 1874...avvvevunan e sreesesssarrastnnaann R 5,000 00
Relfef to senlers on N. P. R, R. lands, 1874 e senaan 1,145 00
Relief to Immigrants, 1874, ... vvenvnn-.. veveeenuans eneaaraaans . 826 25
Winona & St. Peter R. R, (versua Blake) 1874 ... ciiiniatan snnraann 1,000 00
Sewer to Capitol, 1874, veiviiernesiiriiinianannaes beeenn meanrate 80 00
Rent of Governor's house, 1874 ...... ... Ceeeens Cemreiaanes 733 26
Messenger's salary, 1874.....  eee et rsem e inue ine tanene araaan e 120 00
Training School and Institutes, 1874 .veevvennivnns Cheeserrrasanaans 2,710 73

Geological SUIrveY, 18T4. e e cuusiear rianee sovasssurssnssonsnsnsnnns 2,000 00
Magdalen Boclety, I8T4.vee it iirrierntasnes cosseanvansoannneanenn 1,500 00

State Board of Health, 1874.... cvveivnivuinunnns e bese mnaraenans 1,269 17
Booth's Townsghip Laws, 1874..... Ce e e sereiaei st asnananieeannsy . 1,200 00
Furnlshing committee rooms, 1874.veer.nsn 862 96
Fregcolog end Kalsominlag, 1874, cvs it sincianass vavenenens veerean 260 00
Superintending repairs, 1874, ... .veucuue on 225 00
Ventilating Leglslative Hallg, 1874-.cvvevirinecnrsraneanan e raeeees . 1,500 00
Rent of Arsenal, 1874...c.ovvvnoanss 400 00
Becker county, trial of Cook marderers, 1874 ... vvvuervevrvscerernns 1,877 29
Triul Cook and Swede family murderers, 1874 cvavaersvr crvranns 528 00
Kandiyobi county, trial of Cooney and Bradshaw, 1874..-cvvvruesvuns 1,300 00
Indian difficuities (at Wadena) 1874....... Ceeeananieas Cereeaaies 287 70
Snfe for Execntive office, 1874, oo vvauerrnrnruresreieasnnnssensnnnsn 400 00
Reward for arrest of Donahuoe, 1874 « . vuvv ... vetaaees e ereiarareasaes 25000
Figh Commlagioners, 1874 . cvess vt rissserrornnressanessssstonansnns 400 00
Interest on Carver county town bonds, 1874 62 50
Bridge examiners (Chippewa rlver) 1874 e e ennsenrnnnnsnenansesnee 45 00
Amos Coggswell, 1874...... eerssera e annns 260 00
A, G MAEY) 1874t teen neeencnsranancnennnrannrenens erenaaeaana, 180 00
Mark Hendricks, 18‘.’4. 258 00
A. P. Nelson, 1874..vvvvnn.n .. feeeteeiraanaa 500 00
Christian Swanson, 1874 ..uuevers srrerieansnnneenns 150 00
8. Y. McMasters, 1874.cc. veivennnaens et eastesrenesstrecanrananns 300 00
Charles N. Hewltt, 1874...... 200 U0
Charles Hiorteherg, 18'[4... .......................... v rereer s 100 00
Dr. Alex. J. Stone, 1874 .. uovruuiiieneirinnsranssnisrarsrarnecaas e . 150 00
W. D. Flynn, 1874.......... e vasnrnraees rveeaans fenenen 115 00
Drs Murphy&Whnrton, I8BT4 cveneevnnrsinnnsnsnnnss 100 00
Dr.E B. Haned, 1874, 1. ciuuruvveanacnanssvarevsnna e rrasunna 84 00
Dr. W. W. Clark, 1874..cc.verreennnns Creer avees 60 00
A.D. Ferris, 1874 vvveerrriiisarnrnncncniars Creeereaaans . 100 CO
Owen Egan, 1874000 vneiiivunaenanns . var 78 29
Peter Hurf, 1874..---... 54 00
Sherwood Hough, 1874, ceuevnrrernsonas sornvnnneens 34 00
John C. Shaw, 1874, ..o ciivn s N rerrabesen et aan raene 22 00
Chippewa River hridge {(Pope county) 1874 tetaeeanenensn 800 00
8t. Louls River bridge, 1874.....ccvvvrerarans e errearer ey 1,000 (0
Minnesota River bridge, 1874...00csee. et aerereenas vewaray 800 00
Des Molnes River bridge, 187d...cc cre vvvrriurvnnerrarsrannes €00 00
Wing River bridge, 1874 v v v iitnrineesnarnronsanrnons 700 00
Three Mlle Creck bridge, 1874 .....- ... Gt eensateerevaniaabestnanns 150 00
Crow Rlverbrldfe, 5 500 00
Beaver Creek bridge, 1874 .. cvviiirirecsrnnrnnranenns fereaaanns 500 00
Pike Creek bridge, 18T4... iviiiiiivnensn &G0 00
Rugh Civy and Combridze Road bridge, 1874, chnveeiiernnnianionan s, 350 460

TOtAlses asvrrersosnscansnnnatsnassannorsasanseensasarsnrererss $770,851 48

Btate fund, old Legislature certificates. ...voeveennn... terasararaes . 8 58
Sinklng fund, Mlssouri 6 per cent. bonds,.... sevessasisnsnaasenssens  bE, 822 02
Permanent school faRd, 1080 OF 1878 -vevecevnsrnenrnrnnssnnnrasnnase 17,000 00
Permanent scheol fund, Missouri 6 per cent. bonds............. Cenas 69,395 00

General school fond, apportionments..... arevesssasareasasaceesnana 104,979 11
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Permanant University fund, loan of 1813 ........... Crerreasaranaaatas 3,000 00
Permanent University fund, Missourl 6 per cent. bonds ......cccoenus 10,840 00
General Unlversity fund....cccveeirrerirecnencnonnssnnaass [ . 11,088 87
Internal Improvement land fund, U. 8. 6 per cent. currency bonds ves 2,267 50
Interest on rallroad bonds fand.....covvennvennreaans herasrsamanman 10,500 00 -
Inebriate Asylom fund, U. 8. 6 per cent. currency bonds.....cccviee s 2,832 05
Total.e.o o eatreee asees veseee teetetarrarsntanarna . oo -81,148,059 96

Respectfully snbmitted,

B. W. DIKE,
State Treasurer,
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